



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1150248

EIM THAI

License Type: Food

213 NW 10 AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 01/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1299466

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher on the wall in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103453

WORLD OF BEER TIOGA

License Type: Food

140 SW 128 ST STE A & B , NEWBERRY 32669

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3496760

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Empty propane tank stored inside building, near CO2 tanks by Manager's office.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1150277

LA MARACUCHA FOOD & SERVICES

License Type: Food

1025 W UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1297778

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by reach in freezer in the red recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506169

GREEN ROOM CAFE

License Type: Food

222 1 ST N , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3490596

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to ice machine

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505717

PANERA BREAD STORE 2782

License Type: Food

275 E EAU GALLIE BLVD , INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH 32937

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3558059

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Gauge in recharge by back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506943

SUGABEARS LLC

License Type: Food

3550 WASHINGTON AVE , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3488563

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill for hamburgers covered by umbrella no hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1500020

SLOW & LOW BBQ

License Type: Food

306 N. ORLANDO AVE. , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3496791

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator moved outside **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506931

POKE POKE

License Type: Food

66 S ORLANDO AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3494991

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank in rear storage area
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1502902

DOMINO'S PIZZA 4930

License Type: Food

5360 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BCH 15104

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3436195

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to rear door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Broward

License Number: 1615505

CHILI'S SOUTHWEST GRILL & BAR 246

License Type: Food

300 N UNIVERSITY DR , PEMBROKE PINES 46718

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3579559

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door reading showing in red undercharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625204

SUPER FAMILY DAYLIGHT CORP

License Type: Food

3896 DAVIE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3575404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher on the cook line.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1802065

TOKYO JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

19451 COCHRAN BLVD UNIT 700-900 , CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3470871

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed three main doors blocked during operational hours. Observed operator unlocking doors.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1802065

TOKYO JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

19451 COCHRAN BLVD UNIT 700-900 , CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3470871

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed three main doors locked during operational hours. Observed operator telling employee unblocking doors.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1801879

MARCO'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

19451 COCHRAN BLVD STE 100 , PORT CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3464684

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed electrical wiring exposed by exit door. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001222

PANERA BREAD 1182

License Type: Food

1510 COUNTY RD 220 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3579556

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked with cardboard boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Collier

License Number: 2103188

NAMBA RAMEN AND SUSHI

License Type: Food

8847 TAMIAMI TRL N , NAPLES 34108

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3452484

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building in dry storage near back kitchen exit. Operator took gas tanks outside. For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102109

MCDONALD'S NSN 15912

License Type: Food

420 N 15 ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3491292

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed 1 can of gasoline and gas powered pressure washer store next to rear exit fire door. Operator moved to outside location. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337171

SNDWCH MIAMI

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST #115 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3493983

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. Observed 2 boiler units at 650,000 BTU's with no certification located at boiler room. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335368

BETSY SOUTH BEACH (MAIN KITCHEN BASEMENT ART DECO WING)

License Type: Food

1433 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3494801

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed next to the oven. The person in charge removed the tank from the building. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615770

MOES SOUTHWEST GRILL #243

License Type: Food

10478 SAN JOSE BLVD UNIT 1 , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3501903

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Rear exit blocked by boxes. Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613677

LARRY'S GIANT SUBS #112

License Type: Food

12001 LEM TURNER RD #2, JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3480518

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.In back kitchen, plastic buckets stored in front of exit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616289

GEMMA FISH + OYSTER

License Type: Food

2039 HENDRICKS AVE UNIT 111 , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3489480

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.5 by side entrance

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800714

BED AND BREAKFAST BY THE SEA

License Type: Food

1536 S OCEANSHORE DR , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3498353

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Missing electrical cover on outlet beside hand washing sink in dry storage.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800721

BARNHILLS

License Type: Food

202 S CENTRAL AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3496493

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet is missing cover in storage area of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Hernando

License Number: 3750350

CALI STREET TACOS

License Type: Food

4670 COMMERCIAL WAY , SPRING HILL 34606

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1312621

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Hood ventilation system to the left of the grill not functional at time of inspection.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911300

TITO'S LATIN KITCHEN

License Type: Food

7530 W WATERS AVE UNIT 1/2 B&C , TAMPA 33615

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3494230

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. A electrical outlet cover missing in restroom.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3912601

GUANABO COFFEE SHOP

License Type: Food

3300 W COLUMBUS DR , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3497273

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer on back prep table - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3905412

CAFE LUNA CONCOURSE LLC

License Type: Food

3505 E FRONTAGE RD 138 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3481824

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich press machine on prep table in back kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916697

URBAN CANTINA

License Type: Food

200 E MADISON ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3456576

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

- From initial inspection : increase in seating from 77 to 129. For reporting purpose only.' - From follow-up inspection 2024-11-18: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3915753

LOLIS MEXICAN CRAVINGS

License Type: Food

8005 BENJAMIN RD , TAMPA 33634

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3476347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Prep table with steam wells and mini fridge blocked exit door in kitchen. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Lake

License Number: 4509077

LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food

1275 E HWY 50 , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3493961

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-extinguisher beside hand sink by dish area

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4509034

JERSEY MIKE'S SUB SHOP

License Type: Food

1685 N HANCOCK RD UNIT 104 , MINNEOLA 34715

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3458581

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-back door, multiple boxes

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4650736

ARIAS'S PUPUSAS

License Type: Food

1501 ORTIZ AVE , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 01/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1292113

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tanks stored within structure. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4800167

HARDEE'S

License Type: Food

1024 N YOUNG BLVD , CHIEFLAND 32626

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3483324

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on wall at front counter gauge in red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5105968

CHIPOTLE #3875

License Type: Food

6020 US HWY 301 NORTH , ELLENTON 34222

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3579500

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed silver fire extinguisher in red zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5501230

TACO BELL #41470

License Type: Food

463163 SR 200 , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3494354

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near rear exit door by mop sink.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5501225

MOCAMA BREWING COMPANY

License Type: Food

629 S 8 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3433605

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired 12/16/2022. Also, certificate is not posted in boiler room. Person in Charge obtained certificate and placed in boiler room. **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Orange**

License Number: 5812375

HUNGER STREET TACOS

License Type: Food

2103 W FAIRBANKS AVE , WINTER PARK 32789

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3484276

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small electrical fryer located at prep table not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811356

BORDER GRILL FRESH-MEX

License Type: Food

5695 WEST VINELAND RD STE A , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3491163

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By back door by restrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815385

CATRINAS MEXICAN FUSION

License Type: Food

925 N SEMORAN BLVD , ORLANDO 32807

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3494058

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank held in back store room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Orange

License Number: 5814871

WENDY'S #12972

License Type: Food

13860 BOGGY CREEK , ORLANDO 32824

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3578431

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked by tall bread carts. Employee moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5807114

HAVANNA'S #2 RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1325 W WASHINGTON ST STE-A1 , ORLANDO 32805

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3484668

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Push cart blocking exit door. Operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815853

SCHWEINI'S DELICATESSEN

License Type: Food

108 S MAIN ST , WINTER GARDEN 34787

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3446342

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814679

OSPHERE

License Type: Food

407 E CENTRAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3484765

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator immediately removed - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815996

PINSTRIPES INC

License Type: Food

11643 DARRYL CARTER PKWY REGENCY VILLAGE DR, ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3492669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Near elevator. **Corrected On-Site** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Orange

License Number: 5810457

ANNA'S POLISH RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3586 ALOMA AVE , WINTER PARK 32792

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3468095

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-Exit door blocked by cart and scooter in storage area - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911943

PIZZAVEN

License Type: Food

2175 NOLTE RD , ST. CLOUD 34772

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3497678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door at back of kitchen blocked by speed rack. Operator moved **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6011759

LOS CATRACHOS II

License Type: Food

4663 LAKE WORTH RD , GREEN ACRES 33463

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3488070

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.In kitchen above three compartment sink hanging light with exposed wires.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6215683

AMICIS CATERED CUISINE

License Type: Food

205 MARLBOROUGH ST. , OLDSMAR 73105

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1128618

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Gas canisters located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas canisters being held in storage area containing food, single service items and extra equipment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217618

MIO'S GRILL & CAFE

License Type: Food

1261 GULF BLVD #120 , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3491701

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in back area. For reporting purposes only. 2 propane tanks stored inside. Operator is moving them outside. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218152

KOGI GRILL

License Type: Food

7500 49 ST N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3494594

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguishers across restrooms yellow gauge in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6218152

KOGI GRILL

License Type: Food

7500 49 ST N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3494594

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Stainless steel push cart with equipment stored on it blocking pathway to back door exit. Manager moved items to unblock area. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6251427

C & J BBQ

License Type: Food

13255 118 ST N , LARGO 33778

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1291375

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

- From initial inspection : No portable fire extinguisher present by exit door . For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217513

SPOTTED DONKEY CANTINA

License Type: Food

400 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3496513

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI 098791,098793,098795,098786,056656 all expire 11/10/2024 - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218437

AHILLY'S ICE CREAM SHOP

License Type: Food

1464 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3445921

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: Back room where the propane tank was located is locked and employee does not have the key.
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6400934

LA RAZA SNACKS LLC

License Type: Food

234 S SUMMIT ST , CRESCENT CITY 32112

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3440210

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed a one burner and a pot of hot oil on table by 3 compartment sink with no hood. Operator stated that she cooks chips in oil.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805872

BOCCA LUPO COAL FIRED PIZZA

License Type: Food

12105 MERCADO DR , VENICE 34293

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3495069

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit to left rear of kitchen blocked by equipment on floor. Repeat 8-19-24 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6803527

POP'S SUNSET GRILL

License Type: Food

112 CIRCUIT RD , NOKOMIS 34275

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3496815

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Sliding glass exit door locked in the dining area. For reporting purposes only. The operator unlocked the door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804725

SUBWAY 28358

License Type: Food

1433 S SUMTER BLVD , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3432237

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back door exit locked. Observed operator unlocking door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6902398

MCDONALDS

License Type: Food

1291 S SEMORAN BLVD , CASSELBERRY 32707

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3578429

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit by washing machine blocked with pallets of new equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405440

STARLITE DINER

License Type: Food

401 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3492066

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-fire exit door obstructed by table with plant -employee shoes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407841

AVANU ON FLAGLER

License Type: Food

392 FLAGLER AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3491102

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. Back exit near stairs. High chair in front of door inside; beer keg and cart laden with propane tanks obstructing door on the outside. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407122

SEÑOR TACO

License Type: Food

3174 S ATLANTIC AVE SUITE-A , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3490468

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-back wall behind ice machine

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7404657

SALSA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT OF PORT ORANGE

License Type: Food

3863 S NOVA ROAD SUITE F , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3558253

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

Gas hot water heater venting partially into kitchen
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407497

JACKIES JAMAICA POT

License Type: Food

996 DERBYSHIRE RD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3486407

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top fryer in use.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406129

SICILY PIZZA

License Type: Food

20 S ATLANTIC AVE STE B , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3558188

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-back door
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7405703

NEW CHINA KING

License Type: Food

1500 BEVILLE RD SUITE 701 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3476035

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Approximately 5 gallons is gas located inside of the building by employee bathroom For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.